

## CHAPTER 76.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION SIXTEEN (16) OF CHAPTER THIRTY-NINE (39) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), AS AMENDED BY SECTION TWO (2) OF CHAPTER THIRTY-EIGHT (38) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883), RELATING TO CHATTEL MORTGAGES.

*Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:*

SECTION 1. That section sixteen (16) of chapter thirty-nine (39) of the general statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), as amended by section two (2) of chapter thirty-eight (38) of the general laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three (1883), be and the same hereby is amended by inserting the word "vendee" in the place of the word "vendor," first occurring in said section sixteen (16) as amended.

Strike out and insert.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

When act to take effect.

Approved March 3, 1885.

## CHAPTER 77.

AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION SIX (6) OF CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-TWO (142) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883), RELATING TO THE STATE AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY AND OTHER AGRICULTURAL SOCIETIES.

*Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:*

SECTION 1. That section six (6) of chapter one hundred and forty-two (142) of the general statutes of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three (1883) be and the same is hereby amended by striking therefrom the words and figures, "six thousand dollars (\$6,000)," appearing in the first (1st) line of said section six (6), and inserting in lieu thereof the words and figures, "twelve thousand dollars (\$12,000)," and adding after the word "sureties," in the

Increasing amount of appropriation.